STH
www.vishay.com Vishay
Upgrade for Improved Reverse Bias Performance With T18
Revision: 14-Jun-2023 1 Document Number: 40276
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SuperTan® Wet Tantalum Capacitors With Hermetic Seal,

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
STH D 128 M 075 E (1) S (2) H S
MODEL CASE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE TERMINATION INSULATING RELIABILITY / ESR
CODE TOLERANCE RATING AT +85 °C AND PACKAGING SLEEVE SHOCK /
VIBRATION LEVEL
This is
expressed in
picofarads. The
first two digits
are the
significant
figures. The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow
K = ± 10 %
M = ±  20 %
This is expressed
in volts. To
complete the
three-digit block,
zeros precede the
voltage rating
E = axial, tin / lead, bulk
C = axial, 100 % tin,
bulk
J = SMD, outside bend,
tin / lead
K = SMD, outside bend,
100 % tin
L = SMD, inside bend,
tin / lead
M = SMD, inside bend,
100 % tin
S = sleeved
U = unsleeved
H = high S =
standard
L = low
AXIAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE
D L1
L2
(max.)
E
WEIGHT (g)
(max.) TYPE STH ST
A T1
0.188 ± 0.016
[4.78 ± 0.41]
0.453 + 0.031 / - 0.016
[11.51 + 0.79 / - 0.41]
0.734 [18.64]
1.500 ± 0.250
[38.10 ± 6.35]
2.6
B T2
0.281 ± 0.016
[7.14 ± 0.41]
0.641 + 0.031 / - 0.016
[16.28 + 0.79 / - 0.41]
0.922 [23.42]
2.250 ± 0.250
[57.15 ± 6.35]
6.2
C T3
0.375 ± 0.016
[9.52 ± 0.41]
0.766 + 0.031 / - 0.016
[19.46 + 0.79 / - 0.41]
1.047 [26.59]

AC
RIPPLE
+85 °C
40 kHz
(mARMS)
THERMAL
SHOCK
NUMBER
OF
CYCLES
+25 °C
+85 °C /
+125 °C
-55 °C +85 °C +125 °C
75 VDC AT 85 °C, 50 VDC AT 125 °C
1200 D STHD128(1)075(2)(3)HS 0.50 8.00 30 300 -70 25 30 4000 300
1500 D (1) STHD158(1)075(2)(3)HS 0.50 8.00 30 300 -75 25 30 4000 300
100 VDC AT 85 °C, 65 VDC AT 125 °C
880 D STHD887(1)100(2)(3)HS 0.60 10.00 30 300 -75 30 30 4000 300
125 VDC AT 85 °C, 85 VDC AT 125 °C
470 D STHD477(1)125(2)(3)HS 1.00 18.00 30 300 -70 30 30 3500 300
560 D (1) STHD567(1)125(2)(3)HS 0.70 20.00 35 350 -75 30 30 3500 300
Term. code Solder type
J
100 % tin (RoHS-compliant)K
SnPb